# 506514479 02/19/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561254

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
XIANGQUN ZHU			02/09/2021
ZHIGUO SHI			02/09/2021
LEI XU			02/09/2021
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE	EMERY		02/09/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	METTLI	ER-TOLEDO (CHANGZHOU) PF	RECISION INSTRUMENT CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 5 N	IIDDLE HUASHAN ROAD	
Internal Address:	XINBEI	DISTRICT, JIANGSU	
City:	CHANG	ZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	213022		
Name:	METTLI LTD.	ER-TOLEDO (CHANGZHOU) MI	EASUREMENT TECHNOLOGY CO.
Street Address:	NO. 111	1 WEST TAIHU ROAD	
Internal Address:	XINBEI	DISTRICT, JIANGSU	
City:	CHANG	ZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	213125		
Name:	METTLI	ER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL	TRADING (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	PART C	C/3 FLOOR, 456 FUTE ROAD(N)	•
Internal Address:	CHINA	(SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE TRA	DE ZONE
City:	SHANG	iHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	200131		
Name:	METTLI	ER-TOLEDO GMBH	
Street Address:	IM LAN	GACHER 44	
City:	GREIFE	ENSEE	
State/Country:	SWITZE	ERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-860	6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0530

506514479

	1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	17269	9910	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(614)	792-5536	
Correspondence will be sent a using a fax number, if provide			
Phone:	61479	925555	
Email:	stand	leydocketing@standleyllp.com	n
Correspondent Name:	STAN	IDLEY LAW GROUP LLP	
Address Line 1:	6300	RIVERSIDE DRIVE	
Address Line 4:	DUBL	-IN, OHIO 43017	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	MTI1877-425	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN L. GRANT, REG.	NO. 33,
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen L. Grant, RegNo333	390/
DATE SIGNED:		02/19/2021	
		This document serves as an	Oath/De
Total Attachments: 8			
source=SignedCombinedAssignr	nentsA	ndDeclarations_MTI1877-425	#page1
source=SignedCombinedAssignr	nentsA	ndDeclarations_MTI1877-425	#page2
source=SignedCombinedAssignr	nentsA	ndDeclarations_MTI1877-425	#page3
source=SignedCombinedAssignr			
ource=SignedCombinedAssignr			
source=SignedCombinedAssignr			
ource=SignedCombinedAssignr			
source=SignedCombinedAssignr	nentsA	ndDeclarations_MTI1877-425	#page8

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention STRAIN GAUGE INSULATED AGAINST MOISTURE PENETRATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

#### DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

χ The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For at least one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Precision Instrument Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 5 Middle Huashan Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213022, China; Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Measurement Technology Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 111 West Taihu Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213125, China; Mettler-Toledo International Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at Part C/3 Floor, 456 Fute Road(N), China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, 200131, China; and Mettler-Toledo GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at Im Langacher 44, CH-8606 Greifensee, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations. renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: XiangQun Zhu

Signature: 2hu Xim Qun

Date: 2021.2. 9

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to a	it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the With or without the witness signatures or the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Witness One	
Printed Full Legal Name	
Signature:	
Date:	
Witness Two	
Printed Full Legal Name:	99
Signature:	and the second
Date:	5
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:	
STATE OF SS.	
Before me personally appeared	to me known to be the same
<ul> <li>person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.</li> </ul>	and acknowledged that he/she executed the
same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.	Sworn to before me and subscribed in my
presence this day of,,	·································
(seal)	
	Notary Public
	20 

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT	AND DECL	<b>ARATION (37</b>	CFR 1.63) F	OR UTILIT	Y OR
DESIGN APPLICATION US	ING AN AF	PLICATION [	DATA SHEET	r (37 CFR 1	.76)
	******		******		*****

Title of Invention STRAIN GAUGE INSULATED AGAINST MOISTURE PENETRATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

#### DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

χ The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number \_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For at least one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Precision Instrument Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 5 Middle Huashan Road, Xinbei District, Chanozhou, Jianosu, 213022, China; Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Measurement Technology Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 111 West Taihu Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213125, China; Mettler-Toledo International Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at Part C/3 Floor, 456 Fute Road(N), China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, 200131, China; and Mettler-Toledo GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at Im Langacher 44, CH-8606 Greifensee, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals. reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: ZhiGuo Shi

Signature: Shi 24 840

Date: 2021.2.9

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to a	it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the With or without the witness signatures or the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Witness One	
Printed Full Legal Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Witness Two	
Printed Full Legal Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
	···
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:	
STATE OF SS.	
CODATT OF	
Before me personally appeared	to me known to be the same
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.	and acknowledged that he/she executed the
same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. presence this day of	
presence ma	
(seal)	
	Notary Public
	2 (A)

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention STRAIN GAUGE INSULATED AGAINST MOISTURE PENETRATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

#### DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

X The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For at least one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Precision Instrument Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 5 Middle Huashan Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213022, China; Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Measurement Technology Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 111 West Taihu Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213125, China; Mettler-Toledo International Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at Part C/3 Floor, 456 Fute Road(N), China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, 200131, China; and Mettler-Toledo GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at Im Langacher 44, CH-8606 Greifensee, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals. reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the Assignee. I will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without lurther compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the Assignee.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Lei Xu

Signature: Lei XY

2021.02.09 Date:

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obtain I signature in the places indicated below, OR in the alternative, above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below. I notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement to a	it is advisable to obtain a notarization of the With or without the witness signatures or the
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:	
Witness One	
Printed Full Legal Name:	
Signature:	
Date	
Witness Two	
Printed Full Legal Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Or, optional (but advisable) notarization:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF 3 SS.	
Before me personally appeared	to me known to be the same
<ul> <li>person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,</li> </ul>	and acknowledged that ne/sne executed the
same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.	
presence this day of	
(seal)	
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0537

COMBINED A	SSIGNMENT	AND I	DECL	ARATION	(37 CFR	1.63) FO	R UTIL	ITY OR
	PLICATION US							

Title of Invention STRAIN GAUGE INSULATED AGAINST MOISTURE PENETRATION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

#### DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

χ The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For at least one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Precision Instrument Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 5 Middle Huashan Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213022, China; Mettler-Toledo (Changzhou) Measurement Technology Co. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at No. 111 West Taihu Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213125, China; Mettler-Toledo International Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a company organized under the laws of China, having an office at Part C/3 Floor, 456 Fute Road(N), China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, 200131, China; and Mettler-Toledo GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at Im Langacher 44, CH-8606 Greifensee, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention set forth in the above-identified application. I further hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

I authorize the Assignee to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in the Assignee's name.

I promise and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. I will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute any continuations, divisionals.

required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, withou Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative	l will make all right tfurther compensa s.	<u>{</u> }	awful acts use of the
I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trac United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforest	emarks to issue an aid applications to	y and all Letters Pati the Assignee	ent of the
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Jean-Christophe Emery Signature:	neto.	g <sup>714</sup> FEB 2	021
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use	an additional form	he entire inventive on for each additiona	entity, mu Linventor.
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Advice from Standley Law Group LLP: It is advisable to obta	in two witness sigi	natures to the above	e inventor
signature in the places indicated below. OR in the alternativ	e, it is advisable t	o obtain a notarizat	ion of the
above inventor signature in the notary section set forth below notarization, this assignment is a legally binding agreement t	<ul> <li>vvitn or without o assign the invent</li> </ul>	ion to the assignee.	
Optional (but advisable) witness signatures:			
Witness One			
Printed Full Legal Name:			
Signature:			
Date:			
Printed Full Legal Name:			
Witness Two Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date:			
Printed Full Legal Name: Signature:			
Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date:			
Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date: Date: Date: Date:			
Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date: Date: Date: Date:			
Printed Full Legal Name:			
Printed Full Legal Name:		to me known to be oed that be/she exe	the same
Printed Full Legal Name: Signature: Date: Date: Date: Date:	nt, and acknowled	to me known to be lged that he/she exe re me and subscrit	the same scuted the sed in my
Printed Full Legal Name:	nt, and acknowled h. Sworn to befo	to me known to be ged that he/she exe re me and subscrit	ed in my

------